
Mt. Baker Classic 2023-20244/24/2024    Week 33 of 34 Page 1

Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mt. Baker Lanes
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Championship brackets are starting on lanes 7-8 and Consolation brackets are starting on
lanes 1-2 and 13-14. Please bowl on the lanes that are assigned on recap sheets. Next
week 5/8/24 at 7:30 will be our final meeting to vote for officers, the cap for next

season and handout the prize fund. All results of last weeks matches are on
Tounrnamentbowl.com under Tournament Results. As a reminder, if you have a pre bowl or

blind, they must be lined up in the same position as last week.

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Year-To-Date Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Pins WON Avg Game Sers
1 13 13 TournamentBowl.com 149 61 75689 408½ 789 901 2608
2 6 6 Pioneer Wood Working 136 74 74097 337 773 963 2558
3 14 14 WWJD 129½ 80½ 73066 336½ 764 932 2508
4 1 1 *MEI 128 82 76095 403½ 792 923 2534
5 11 11 One Ball Short 117 93 74292 367½ 768 917 2464
6 4 4 J&K CONSTRUCTION 116½ 93½ 74147 350½ 773 894 2534
7 12 12 REFERENCE MEDIA 109½ 100½ 72017 334 752 862 2460
8 3 3 FAT SHACK 106½ 103½ 73303 351 757 948 2507
9 5 5 *Horseshoe Cafe 101½ 108½ 73008 349½ 763 932 2630

10 10 10 MT. BAKER LANES 95 115 71455 322½ 746 872 2428
11 9 9 #1 Bowlers-Pro-Shop.com 92 118 71582 287 747 942 2512
12 16 16 The Score 91 119 74374 347 776 898 2574
13 7 7 3 Balls & a Split 88 122 70112 250 733 871 2430
14 2 2 Spare Parts 86 124 71087 283 742 909 2489
15 8 8 TEAM 8 77½ 132½ 69456 270 732 894 2364
16 15 15 #2 Bowlers-Pro-Shop.com 57 153 69348 209½ 723 877 2376

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 *MEI 717 848 773 2338 0 <---> Spare Parts 778 756 770 2304 0
3-4 FAT SHACK 722 737 746 2205 0 <---> J&K CONSTRUCTION 795 795 760 2350 0
5-6 *Horseshoe Cafe 822 836 754 2412 0 <---> Pioneer Wood Workin 768 767 756 2291 0
7-8 3 Balls & a Split 628 701 715 2044 0 <---> TEAM 8 655 765 685 2105 0

9-10 #1 Bowlers-Pro-Shop. 739 799 686 2224 0 <---> MT. BAKER LANES 774 802 710 2286 0
11-12 One Ball Short 779 721 648 2148 0 <---> REFERENCE MEDIA 866 745 695 2306 0
13-14 TournamentBowl.com 785 806 816 2407 0 <---> WWJD 747 787 849 2383 0
15-16 #2 Bowlers-Pro-Shop. 791 781 665 2237 0 <---> The Score 755 777 766 2298 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  No points  Manually assigned

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

963 Pioneer Wood Working 2630 *Horseshoe Cafe
948 FAT SHACK 2608 TournamentBowl.com
942 #1 Bowlers-Pro-Shop.com 2574 The Score

Scratch Game Scratch Series
300 Dennis Holz 771 Taylor Martin
299 John Baker Jr. 761 Jeffery Covell
298 Jeffery Covell 758 Ryan Berry

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

866 REFERENCE MEDIA 2412 *Horseshoe Cafe
849 WWJD 2407 TournamentBowl.com

BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker LanesBLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to James Stack - Mt. Baker Lanes4/30/2024  12:10 am  Page 1 of 5



Mt. Baker Classic 2023-20244/24/2024    Week 33 of 34 Page 2

Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mt. Baker Lanes
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
848 *MEI 2383 WWJD

Scratch Game Scratch Series
269 Taylor Martin 727 Mike Crnich
265 Mike Crnich 707 Taylor Martin
255 Carl Nichols 681 Shawn Minnig

Individual High Averages
221.13 Ryan Berry 219.09 Josh Nichols 215.47 Jeff Demorest

High Individual Match Points
67.5 Ryan Berry 63.5 Dennis Holz 60.5 Rick Wilskey

Average List of Regular Team Members
Points Points

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg Won
222 Ryan P. Berry 21892 99 221 67.5
229 Josh Nichols 19061 87 219 55.0

21 Jeff P. Demorest 20039 93 215 52.5
155 Chris Hicks 18524 87 212 42.5

54 Dennis E. Holz 20890 99 211 63.5
194 Jordan R. Chambers 20874 99 210 48.0
200 Jason Beecroft 20804 99 210 51.5

28 John K. Baker Jr. 20700 99 209 51.0
11 Mark E. Holst 19421 93 208 49.0

238 Rick Wilskey 20020 96 208 60.5
187 Jeffery Covell 18694 90 207 58.5
107 Taylor Martin 18668 90 207 40.5

46 Erik S. Seholm 15364 75 204 35.0
51 Warren King 19954 99 201 52.0
72 Jeffery Curtright 19339 96 201 46.5

260 Michael J. Mclin JR 16896 84 201 43.0
226 Ronald E. Williams Jr 18439 92 200 40.5

36 Jeffery P. Visser 18635 93 200 44.5
40 Scott A. Stiglitz 17230 87 198 44.0

9 James E. Stack 17733 90 197 42.0
79 Robert N. Lafeen 18299 93 196 47.5

121 Kevin Melland 18293 93 196 42.5
268 Jacob F. White 18241 93 196 37.0
144 Carl Nichols 19359 99 195 41.5

96 Matthew Willis 19350 99 195 58.0
247 Craig A. Lynch 16390 84 195 39.0
236 Julie Tuttle 17453 90 193 54.5
146 Shawn P. Minnig 18022 93 193 31.5
100 Jeff Riecke 19122 99 193 58.0

31 Tom J. Lupo 18527 96 192 58.5
192 Albert M. Huie 16203 84 192 54.5

87 Mike E. Crnich 19043 99 192 49.5
172 Chris L. Barnes 16460 86 191 36.0

147 Bryan Minnig 18349 96 191 37.5
90 Jeffery L. Nielssen 16617 87 191 32.0

223 Joseph Curtright 18883 99 190 51.0
278 Jonathan A. Workman 16006 84 190 34.5
112 Kim Wagstaff 18528 99 187 44.0

32 Conrad E. Leer 18439 99 186 45.5
276 Elisabeth A. Erickson 16778 91 184 31.0
239 Derek Komar 17134 93 184 41.0
274 Christopher L. Olinger 18185 99 183 50.5

83 Dalton Moser 18183 99 183 41.0
265 BRIAN S. BJERKE 16996 93 182 59.0
248 Joey V. Pesner 17527 96 182 39.0
272 Devin A. Drury 17988 99 181 53.0
206 Erik Tuttle 15208 84 181 34.0

29 Eric A. Love 15190 84 180 32.5
262 GLENN H. BRISKIN 17849 99 180 43.0
288 Edward C. Price Jr 4326 24 180 4.0
141 Fred Vos 17153 96 178 40.0
275 Charles E. Jackson 15977 90 177 44.0

19 Keith R. Huntoon 15425 87 177 44.5
26 Ernesto S. Garcia 13872 81 171 33.5
98 Pamela Stiglitz 13204 78 169 35.0

162 Jessica N. Demorest 15705 93 168 39.5
249 Dave E. Logan 10027 60 167 22.0

71 Dan Trammell 16310 98 166 47.5
130 Debbie Wharton 7985 48 166 23.0
270 Kenny R. Littrell 14107 85 165 35.5

99 Trina McCown 15180 92 165 21.0
125 Gladys Crnich 15500 94 164 39.5
142 Daniel Simmons 15759 97 162 40.0

59 Jennifer E. Gilitiuk 6728 42 160 12.0
263 RAY A. HALL 15816 99 159 33.5

10 Larry W. Brant 15510 99 156 29.0
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Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mt. Baker Lanes
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***
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Team Rosters
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - *MEI  Lane 1  Avg=792

Jeffery Curtright 19339 96 201 259 721 192 205 221 618
BRIAN S. BJERKE 16996 93 182 243 680 159 219 210 588
Joseph Curtright 18883 99 190 268 651 191 182 183 556
Josh Nichols 19061 87 219 288 715 175 242 159 576

2 - Spare Parts  Lane 2  Avg=742
Jonathan A. Workman 16006 84 190 278 683 194 157 176 527
Christopher L. Olinger 18185 99 183 247 644 226 183 247 656
Fred Vos 17153 96 178 231 610 160 170 172 502
Jeffery L. Nielssen 16617 87 191 279 691 198 246 175 619

3 - FAT SHACK  Lane 3  Avg=757
Rick Wilskey 20020 96 208 279 730 167 163 171 501
Jennifer E. Gilitiuk 6728 42 160 192 525 162 168 156 486
Joey V. Pesner 17527 96 182 254 695 181 137 193 511
Taylor Martin 18668 90 207 268 771 212 269 226 707
Debbie Wharton 7985 48 166 220 569 0

4 - J&K CONSTRUCTION  Lane 4  Avg=773
Jeffery Covell 18694 90 207 298 761 178 220 172 570
Gladys Crnich 15500 94 164 234 567 125 167 140 432
Mike E. Crnich 19043 99 192 278 738 258 204 265 727
Jordan R. Chambers 20874 99 210 279 727 234 204 183 621

5 - *Horseshoe Cafe  Lane 5  Avg=763
Kim Wagstaff 18528 99 187 265 705 187 221 188 596
Albert M. Huie 16203 84 192 258 667 245 184 204 633
Dalton Moser 18183 99 183 277 696 153 230 158 541
Warren King 19954 99 201 266 738 237 201 204 642

6 - Pioneer Wood Working  Lane 6  Avg=773
Robert N. Lafeen 18299 93 196 280 675 158 204 204 566
Devin A. Drury 17988 99 181 267 701 204 171 209 584
Derek Komar 17134 93 184 239 638 199 138 170 507
Chris Hicks 18524 87 212 269 727 207 254 173 634

7 - 3 Balls & a Split  Lane 7  Avg=733
Chris L. Barnes 16460 86 191 269 698 176 198 151 525
Charles E. Jackson 15977 90 177 244 652 125 162 223 510
Erik Tuttle 15208 84 181 238 636 a169 a169 a169 507
Elisabeth A. Erickson 16778 91 184 257 640 158 a172 a172 502

8 - TEAM 8  Lane 8  Avg=732
Edward C. Price Jr 4326 24 180 233 608 203 235 199 637
Dan Trammell 16310 98 166 245 623 153 148 a155 456
Trina McCown 15180 92 165 246 551 127 155 123 405
Ryan P. Berry 21892 99 221 286 758 172 227 208 607
Dave E. Logan 10027 60 167 215 590 0

9 - #1 Bowlers-Pro-Shop.com  Lane 9  Avg=747
Craig A. Lynch 16390 84 195 268 718 170 213 154 537
Keith R. Huntoon 15425 87 177 233 630 205 199 151 555
Eric A. Love 15190 84 180 256 623 160 186 126 472
Carl Nichols 19359 99 195 278 716 204 201 255 660

10 - MT. BAKER LANES  Lane 10  Avg=746
James E. Stack 17733 90 197 266 733 224 200 187 611
Larry W. Brant 15510 99 156 224 576 147 174 199 520
Jeff Riecke 19122 99 193 245 676 187 194 180 561
Ronald E. Williams Jr 18439 92 200 258 697 216 234 144 594
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Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mt. Baker Lanes
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

11 - One Ball Short  Lane 11  Avg=768
Kevin Melland 18293 93 196 290 730 179 185 192 556
Ernesto S. Garcia 13872 81 171 254 614 162 161 134 457
Tom J. Lupo 18527 96 192 259 663 247 212 130 589
John K. Baker Jr. 20700 99 209 299 743 191 163 192 546

12 - REFERENCE MEDIA  Lane 12  Avg=752
Jeffery P. Visser 18635 93 200 269 694 241 214 169 624
Daniel Simmons 15759 97 162 225 570 188 139 165 492
Conrad E. Leer 18439 99 186 254 645 215 196 169 580
Erik S. Seholm 15364 75 204 277 677 222 196 192 610

13 - TournamentBowl.com  Lane 13  Avg=789
Dennis E. Holz 20890 99 211 300 724 184 224 240 648
Jessica N. Demorest 15705 93 168 227 595 169 163 168 500
Matthew Willis 19350 99 195 264 727 209 211 192 612
Jeff P. Demorest 20039 93 215 268 722 223 208 216 647

14 - WWJD  Lane 14  Avg=764
Jacob F. White 18241 93 196 267 670 178 218 187 583
Kenny R. Littrell 14107 85 165 221 578 174 178 247 599
Julie Tuttle 17453 90 193 280 648 183 203 179 565
Jason Beecroft 20804 99 210 278 729 212 188 236 636

15 - #2 Bowlers-Pro-Shop.com  Lane 15  Avg=723
Bryan Minnig 18349 96 191 258 688 184 190 152 526
RAY A. HALL 15816 99 159 255 627 178 187 133 498
GLENN H. BRISKIN 17849 99 180 247 635 198 176 158 532
Shawn P. Minnig 18022 93 193 249 663 231 228 222 681

16 - The Score  Lane 16  Avg=776
Michael J. Mclin JR 16896 84 201 279 727 182 194 223 599
Pamela Stiglitz 13204 78 169 222 572 168 199 147 514
Scott A. Stiglitz 17230 87 198 278 691 211 185 194 590
Mark E. Holst 19421 93 208 276 736 194 199 202 595

Temporary Substitutes
True Book High High

ID # Name Phone Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers
171 Allen, Bryan E. (360)840-8746 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

16 Antonson, Chris (360)961-7406 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
215 Bailey, Brandon (360)510-9054 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
258 Balicki, Jeremy D. (360)303-5775 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
267 Barker, Ryan A. (604)765-2687 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
204 Beckenhauer, John (360)789-1147 bk174 497 3 165.67 174 182 497

33 Bergeson, Erick A. (360)224-3728 bk195 0 0 195 0 0
106 Berry, Rick (360)380-2029 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
280 Berube, Paul (360)510-9674 bk207 1806 9 200.67 207 244 634

80 Brown, Bob (360)733-7815 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
145 Burns, Brian D. (360)739-5761 bk198 1860 9 206.67 198 238 689

34 Chapman, Jordan (360)685-3243 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
131 Clapper, Toni (360)410-0289 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

38 Claus, Brian (360)920-8261 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
166 Clizbe, Tony (360)319-7801 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
216 Cope, Brandon (___)___-____ 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
283 Covell, Kim S. (360)739-8785 165 230 2 115.00 ___ 133 230

61 Davis, Debra (360)384-6548 bk166 0 0 166 0 0
167 Davis, Sam J. (360)224-3423 bk199 2564 12 213.67 199 279 717

24 Demorest, Dennis L. (360)305-2140 165 481 3 160.33 ___ 170 481
269 Dickerson, Anthony (360)739-5788 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
202 Dudley, Antoine (360)393-9637 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
104 Einck, Jim (360)220-0435 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

6 Einck, Mike (360)305-4972 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
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Wednesday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16Mt. Baker Lanes
*** Last week was bowling for averages only ***
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

True Book High High
ID # Name Phone Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers

30 Eisenhut, Janice M. (360)312-0569 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
286 Engholm, Jesse R. (360)815-1993 165 561 3 187.00 ___ 213 561
108 Enstrom, Chad (360)920-3750 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

7 Fisch, Jeanette M. (360)366-0910 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
282 Fuller, Donavin W. (360)927-1344 bk179 1704 9 189.33 179 235 590
255 Garcia jr, Juan S. (360)961-5509 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
196 Grillo, Christopher (360)961-6574 bk180 1216 6 202.67 180 234 640
158 Gunnels, Shawn (360)739-5558 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
240 Herman, Amber (830)481-1152 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
251 Hoglund, Devin W. (360)510-2926 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
179 Hoglund, Victor (360)201-1325 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
214 Holz, Brad (360)410-0021 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
284 Jones, Mike J. (360)305-2111 bk179 3303 18 183.50 179 218 583
287 Knaus, Lindsay K. (206)501-1405 bk149 1650 12 137.50 149 169 449
210 Kuntz-Martin, Korianne (360)746-9737 bk170 0 0 170 0 0
157 Lafeen, Josh (360)526-1714 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

5 Lukenbill, Kimble (360)815-7070 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
252 Mason, Jamie D. (360)201-3102 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

20 McCallum, David J. (360)739-0714 bk213 3897 18 216.50 213 276 729
35 McCallum, Steve J. (360)223-7089 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

285 Morrison, Jeffery S. (360)303-0218 bk152 3203 18 177.94 152 237 613
231 Murphy, Guy (360)393-3013 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
250 Nakatani, Dale T. (360)389-8811 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
199 Nelson, Marc (925)223-7009 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
230 Nichols, Glenn (360)303-4462 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
174 Nolan, Chad (360)927-4567 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
254 Parslow, Lisa M. (___)___-____ 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
228 Partlow, Darrin L. (360)306-6827 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
266 Putzier, Alexandra M. (360)359-5878 bk190 573 3 191.00 190 215 573
151 Rawls, James (360)920-8276 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
221 Riley, Brandon (604)828-2329 bk219 637 3 212.33 219 253 637
241 Rule, Ed (360)201-0153 bk184 0 0 184 0 0

2 Salmonson, Sophie (360)383-6222 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
22 Stack, Mike (360)359-5635 165 0 0 ___ 0 0

281 Stiglitz, Chad J. (360)510-9700 bk167 520 3 173.33 167 189 520
132 Vann, Zacheriah D. (360)383-3778 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
176 Visser, Derek (360)319-5103 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
198 Visser, Ryan (360)927-0973 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
259 Vodopest, Sheila K. (360)303-9377 155 3580 23 155.65 162 222 484
159 Waggoner, Tom (360)738-3080 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
273 Wagner, Chris A. (___)___-____ bk180 0 0 180 0 0
253 Weatherley, Camille E. (360)589-1561 bk173 0 0 173 0 0
191 Weidkamp, Jesse (360)303-4616 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
264 WESTERFIELD, JANEL (217)370-4352 bk178 0 0 178 0 0

64 Wharton, Justin (360)927-6682 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
86 Wheaton, Matt (360)296-6181 165 604 3 201.33 ___ 215 604

277 Whitmer, Paul (360)650-9041 bk195 1571 9 174.56 195 200 543
129 Willemsen, Henry (360)966-7571 bk175 0 0 175 0 0
261 WILLIAMS, BRAD D. (360)920-7120 bk199 0 0 199 0 0

44 Wirtanen, Roger (360)588-4253 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
224 Wirtanen, Roger A. (360)982-8382 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
279 Witt, Jeremy (360)441-2322 bk170 3236 18 179.78 170 223 614

55 Young, John (360)483-8081 bk206 0 0 206 0 0
256 Zaknich, Liam N. (206)552-6690 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
257 Zerbes, Hans P. (360)393-1470 165 0 0 ___ 0 0
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